
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Qualifying 1 - Class GT3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:51.749 51 23.533 46.510 41.646 1:51.6898 5 51 6 2

16 Winward Racing 1:51.845 72 23.561 46.235 41.975 1:51.7717 5 74 3 6

81 Winward Racing 1:51.875 43 23.638 46.198 41.845 1:51.6814 5 45 2 3

28 TFT Racing 1:52.028 44 23.773 46.241 41.999 1:52.0134 5 410 4 8

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.050 35 23.711 46.839 41.450 1:52.0003 5 38 13 1

669 Team WRT 1:52.101 46 23.650 46.013 42.355 1:52.0182 4 46 1 16

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.566 67 23.541 46.723 42.099 1:52.3634 7 63 10 10

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.616 68 23.797 46.289 42.054 1:52.1403 7 612 5 9

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.683 59 23.851 46.518 41.997 1:52.3665 5 414 7 7

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.815 610 23.541 47.078 41.916 1:52.5357 6 62 19 4

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:52.873 511 23.828 46.702 42.127 1:52.6573 5 413 9 11

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.890 612 23.734 46.734 42.422 1:52.8906 6 69 12 17

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.053 813 23.877 46.868 42.308 1:53.0538 8 815 14 14

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.110 514 23.780 47.013 42.302 1:53.0957 5 511 17 13

13 Team Motopark 1:53.160 615 23.906 46.725 41.950 1:52.5813 3 217 11 5

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.383 216 23.692 47.123 42.208 1:53.0235 2 47 21 12

87 Origine powered by CC 1:53.600 717 24.178 46.654 42.330 1:53.1623 3 719 8 15

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:53.767 418 23.941 47.084 42.526 1:53.5514 3 718 20 18

21 HAAS RT 1:54.602 719 24.190 46.962 43.331 1:54.4835 7 720 15 21

2 HAAS RT 1:54.623 620 24.691 47.051 42.881 1:54.6236 6 625 18 19

25 Into A frica Racing by Dragon 1:54.758 721 24.396 47.276 43.086 1:54.7587 7 723 24 20

8 EBM 1:54.772 422 23.888 46.963 43.490 1:54.3415 2 416 16 23

24 Dinamic GT 1:55.060 723 24.330 47.259 43.331 1:54.9203 7 421 22 22

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:55.487 724 24.385 47.264 43.747 1:55.3967 6 722 23 26

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:56.021 625 24.677 47.621 43.723 1:56.0216 6 624 28 25

61 EBM 1:56.330 826 24.713 47.526 43.560 1:55.7997 8 626 26 24

56 Scuderia P raha 1:56.578 627 24.742 47.372 43.749 1:55.8633 6 327 25 27

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:57.206 328 25.110 48.114 43.942 1:57.1663 5 328 30 28

11 HOFOR Racing 1:57.577 229 25.133 47.605 44.452 1:57.1906 3 229 27 29

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:58.141 730 25.312 47.640 45.061 1:58.0135 7 730 29 30

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:52.028 41 23.773 46.241 41.999 1:52.0134 5 410 4 8

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.050 32 23.711 46.839 41.450 1:52.0003 5 38 13 1

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.815 63 23.541 47.078 41.916 1:52.5357 6 62 19 4

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.053 84 23.877 46.868 42.308 1:53.0538 8 815 14 14

17 Enrico Fulgenzi Racing 1:53.110 55 23.780 47.013 42.302 1:53.0957 5 511 17 13

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:53.767 46 23.941 47.084 42.526 1:53.5514 3 718 20 18

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:56.021 67 24.677 47.621 43.723 1:56.0216 6 624 28 25

56 Scuderia P raha 1:56.578 68 24.742 47.372 43.749 1:55.8633 6 327 25 27

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:57.206 39 25.110 48.114 43.942 1:57.1663 5 328 30 28
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Qualifying 1 - Class GT3
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.566 61 23.541 46.723 42.099 1:52.3634 7 63 10 10

69 Continental Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:52.890 62 23.734 46.734 42.422 1:52.8906 6 69 12 17

13 Team Motopark 1:53.160 63 23.906 46.725 41.950 1:52.5813 3 217 11 5

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.383 24 23.692 47.123 42.208 1:53.0235 2 47 21 12

87 Origine powered by CC 1:53.600 75 24.178 46.654 42.330 1:53.1623 3 719 8 15

21 HAAS RT 1:54.602 76 24.190 46.962 43.331 1:54.4835 7 720 15 21

2 HAAS RT 1:54.623 67 24.691 47.051 42.881 1:54.6236 6 625 18 19

8 EBM 1:54.772 48 23.888 46.963 43.490 1:54.3415 2 416 16 23

24 Dinamic GT 1:55.060 79 24.330 47.259 43.331 1:54.9203 7 421 22 22

44 ARC  Bratis lava 1:55.487 710 24.385 47.264 43.747 1:55.3967 6 722 23 26

11 HOFOR Racing 1:57.577 211 25.133 47.605 44.452 1:57.1906 3 229 27 29

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:58.141 712 25.312 47.640 45.061 1:58.0135 7 730 29 30
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